UNIVERSITY OF REGINA **FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES** GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Winter 2022 (202210) SEMESTER as of September 22, 2021 (subject to change) (In Canadian Dollars)

CREDIT HOURS Rate	Masters Programs (Including MCERT)	Master of Engineering (Including MCERT) (All Students)	Master of Nursing (NP & CNS) (Including MCERT)	Master of Journalism (Including MCERT)	Master of Science in Computer Science (Data Science and Human Centered Computing)	PhD Programs*	Student's Union Fees~**^	Recreation and Athletic Fee	Academic Technologies Fee***	Total Mandatory Student Fees	Masters Programs (Including MCERT)	Master of Engineering (Including MCERT) (All Students)	Master of Nursing (NP & CNS) (Including MCERT)	Master of Journalism (Including MCERT)	Master of Science in Computer Science	PhD Programs*	International Surcharge (if applicable)	Masters Programs (Including MCERT)	Master of Engineering (Including MCERT) (All Students)	Master of Nursing (NP & CNS) (Including MCERT)	Master of Journalism (Including MCERT)	Master of Science in Computer Science	PhD Programs*
Code	mAG I	MEN2/SWF2	mino i/mino2	marci	mco1	FHD																	
Detail Code	MAS1	MEN2/SWP2	MNU1/MNU2	MJR1	MCS1	PHD	SU1, SU3/SU4, and SU9	REC	ACTF								GRIS						
1	304.25	498.00	498.00	498.00	498.00	1,973.25	131.95	98.00	22.25	252.20	556.45	750.20	750.20	750.20	750.20	2,225.45	1,239.50	1,795.95	1,989.70	1,989.70	1,989.70	1,989.70	3,464.95
2	608.50	996.00				1,973.25	136.95	98.00	22.25	257.20	865.70	1,253.20	1,253.20	1,253.20		2,230.45	1,239.50	2,105.20	2,492.70	2,492.70	2,492.70	2,492.70	
3	912.75					1,973.25	141.95	98.00	22.25	262.20	1,174.95	1,756.20	1,756.20	1,756.20	1,756.20	2,235.45	1,239.50	2,414.45		2,995.70	2,995.70	2,995.70	
4	1,217.00	1,992.00		1,992.00	1,992.00	1,973.25	146.95	98.00	22.25	267.20	1,484.20	2,259.20	2,259.20	2,259.20	2,259.20	2,240.45	1,239.50	2,723.70	3,498.70	3,498.70	3,498.70	3,498.70	
5	1,521.25			2,490.00		1,973.25	151.95	98.00	22.25	272.20	1,793.45	2,762.20	2,762.20	2,762.20	2,762.20	2,245.45	1,239.50	3,032.95	4,001.70	4,001.70	4,001.70	4,001.70	
6	1,825.50			2,988.00		1,973.25	156.95	98.00	22.25	277.20	2,102.70			3,265.20	3,265.20	2,250.45	1,239.50	3,342.20		4,504.70		4,504.70	
7	2,129.75	3,486.00	3,486.00	3,486.00	3,486.00	1,973.25	161.95	98.00	22.25	282.20	2,411.95	3,768.20	3,768.20	3,768.20	3,768.20	2,255.45	1,239.50	3,651.45	5,007.70	5,007.70	5,007.70	5,007.70	3,494.95
8	2,434.00	3,984.00	3,984.00	3,984.00	3,984.00	1,973.25	166.95	98.00	22.25	287.20	2,721.20	4,271.20	4,271.20	4,271.20	4,271.20	2,260.45	1,239.50	3,960.70	5,510.70	5,510.70	5,510.70	5,510.70	3,499.95
9	2,738.25					1,973.25	171.95	98.00	22.25	292.20	3,030.45	4,774.20		4,774.20	4,774.20	2,265.45	1,239.50	4,269.95			6,013.70	6,013.70	
10	3,042.50	4,980.00		4,980.00	4,980.00	1,973.25	176.95	98.00	22.25	297.20	3,339.70	5,277.20	5,277.20	5,277.20	5,277.20	2,270.45	1,239.50	4,579.20	6,516.70	6,516.70	6,516.70	6,516.70	
11	3,346.75	5,478.00	5,478.00	5,478.00		1,973.25	181.95	98.00	22.25	302.20	3,648.95	5,780.20	5,780.20	5,780.20	5,780.20	2,275.45	1,239.50	4,888.45	7,019.70	7,019.70	7,019.70	7,019.70	
12	3,651.00	5,976.00	5,976.00	5,976.00	5,976.00	1,973.25	186.95	98.00	22.25	307.20	3,958.20	6,283.20	6,283.20	6,283.20	6,283.20	2,280.45	1,239.50	5,197.70	7,522.70	7,522.70	7,522.70	7,522.70	3,519.95

		"GRS	T" TUITION				NDATORY ST	UDENT FEES	i	DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES	INT'L TUITION AND FEES		
TUITION	TUITION	SUBJECT/				Student's	Recreation	Academic	Total	International			
CREDIT	BILLING	COURSE				Union	and Athletic	Technologies	Mandatory	Surcharge			"GRST" EXPLANATORY NOTES
HOURS	HOURS	NUMBER	SCHEDULE	STATUS	TUITION	Fees~***	Fee			(if applicable)			
0	6	GRST 995AA	On Campus	Full time	1,825.50	156.95	98.00	22.25	277.20	1,239.50	2,102.70	3,342.20	GRST 995 AA and GRST 995 AB are for students who have finished the credit hour requirements of their programs but have
0	3	GRST 995AB	On Campus	Part time	912.75	141.95	98.00	22.25	262.20	1,239.50	1,174.95		yet to defend the thesis, or for whom the project/practicum are incomplete.
0	3	GRST 995AC	Off Campus	Part time	912.75		-	-	-	1,239.50	912.75	2,152.25	GRST 995 AC - AF
0	6	GRST 995AD	Off Campus	Full time	1,825.50		-	-	-	1,239.50	1,825.50	3,065.00	Are for University of Regina students taking courses at another university covered by the Agreements, for credit to their
0	9	GRST 995AE	Off Campus	Full time	2,738.25		-	-	-	1,239.50	2,738.25	3,977.75	programs here. Students will register in a section that is billed according to the transfer credit they are receiving. Tuition at
0	12	GRST 995AF	Off Campus	Full time	3,651.00		-	-	-	1,239.50	3,651.00	4,890.50	the host university is waived.
0	0	GRST 995AG	On Campus	Part time	-	141.95	98.00		239.95		239.95		GRST 995 AG is for visiting research students.
0	6	GRST 996AA	On Campus	Full time	1,825.50	156.95	98.00	22.25	277.20	1,239.50	2,102.70	3,342.20	GRST 996AA and GRST 996AB are for full or part-time students on extension.
0	3	GRST 996AB	On Campus	Part time	912.75	141.95	98.00	22.25	262.20	1,239.50	1,174.95	2,414.45	
0	1.5	GRST 999	Off Campus	Part time	456.38	46.85		-	46.85		503.23	503.23	GRST 999 is for students that are away from campus but fulfilling the registration requirements in order to maintain candidacy.

GRST 994 AA - ZZ - for students in Advanced Standing. Credit hours range from 3 to 9. Tuition is assessed according to the number of credit hours. Mandatory Student Fees and International Surcharge (If Applicable) will be assessed.

Graduate Studies Application Fee 100.00 Graduate Studies Late Registration Fee Graduate Studies Program Route Change Fee 40.00 50.00 Graduate Studies Re-instatement Fee (Based on 1.5 Cr Hrs) 456.38 957 75 Audit Fees are 50% of normal tuition for the course with no other fees assessed.

* PhD students must register full time (six credit hours) in each semester, are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit hours they are registered in.

~ URSU fees will be assessed as \$39.35/student plus \$5.00/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

** Student Health and Dental Plan - For the Winter 2022 semester, students who did not take classes in the Fall 2021 semester are eligible to opt into the URSU Health and Dental Plan. The fee for coverage from January 1, 2022 to August 31, 2022 is \$145.45 (\$65.32 for Health and \$90.13 for Dental). Students first beginning classes in the winter semester can opt-in to the Plan from January 5, 2022 until February 1, 2022 by going directly to www.mystudentplan.ca. Once the student has opted into the plan, premiums for the plan are non-refundable even if a student drops out of University. The student will continue to be eligible for benefits until the new plan year. Full Plan details are available on URSU's website at: https://ursu.ca/services/health-dental-plan/.

****Academic Technologies Fee of \$22.25 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.

^ All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course will be assessed an additional \$87.60 U-Pass Fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. U-Pass and the \$87.60 fee are mandatory but students can opt-out if they meet the opt-out criteria and have not already loaded their U-Pass. The opt-out period is from January 5, 2022 to February 1, 2022. Details on the U-Pass program including pass activation, how to use the pass, opt-out criteria and the opt-out process can be found at www.ursu.ca/upass.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY, PLEASE SEE THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.